
July 2012July 2012
Letting Report 

Gerald M. Ross, P.E.
Chi f E giChief Engineer

June 21, 2012



FY 2012 Letting Report 
Number of Projects Awarded to Datej

1 5 12

2 5

4

10

Bridge Rehabilitation with No Added Capacity

Bridge Replacement with Added Capacity
1 4

1

26
Bridge  Replacement with Added Capacity

Bridge  Replacement with No Added Capacity

Construction of New Bridges

Construction of New Roads

E i l I

34

Environmental Improvements

Major Widening

Minor Widening

Other Enhancements

Total = 185

6
78

Reconstruction with Added Capacity

Restoration, Rehabilitation, & Resurfacing

Safety Improvements

Traffic Management/Traffic Engineering

Does not include Local Maintenance and Improvement Grants (LMIG) Projects 
As of  June 18, 2012
Source TPro



FY 2012 Letting Report 
$ of Projects Awarded to Datej

$4,627,945.00 $14,467,622.97

$47,960,111.44

$

$30,604,434.10

$6,778,022

Bridge Rehabilitation with No Added Capacity

Bridge  Replacement with Added Capacity

$54,170,087.43
$177,886,301.40

Bridge  Replacement with No Added Capacity

Construction of New Bridges

Construction of New Roads

Environmental Improvements

$134,005,654.24

Major Widening

Minor Widening

Other Enhancements

Reconstruction with Added Capacity

Total = $689,137,444

$272,422.00

$91,672,988.00
$15,855,478.58

$63,106,836.36

Restoration, Rehabilitation, & Resurfacing

Safety Improvements

Traffic Management/Traffic Engineering

$7,761,359.67

As of June 18, 2012
Source TPro

Does not include - LMIG Projects



FY 2012 Letting Report 

Month Regular Program LMIG Total

July (Awarded) $99,018,207.79 $0.00 $99,018,207.79

August (Awarded) $101,579,125.50 $1,406,959.49 $102,986,084.99

September (Awarded) $97,913,339.01 $0.00 $97,913,339.01

October (Awarded) $62,578,011.14 $0.00 $62,578,011.14

November (Awarded) $105,224,963.44 $718,004.65 $105,942,968.09

December (Awarded) $27,580,850.28 $0.00 $27,580,850.28

January (Awarded) $28,892,810.00 $12,999,644.96 $41,892,454.96

February (Awarded) $8,184,536.00 $11,244,870.28 $19,429,406.28

March (Awarded) $9,474,397.78 $14,554,730.67 $24,029,128.45

April (Awarded) $94,404,555.12 $16,615,614.83 $111,020,169.95p ( ) $9 , 0 ,555 $ 6,6 5,6 83 $ ,0 0, 69 95

May (Awarded) $83,512,111.19 $0.00 $83,512,111.19

June (Projection) $166,715,749.00 $973,380.87 $167,689,129.87

Local Let Awarded $13,490,076.48

Total (Projection) $885 078 656 25 $58 513 205 75 $957 081 938 48Total (Projection) $885,078,656.25 $58,513,205.75 $957,081,938.48

As of June 19, 2012
Source TPro



FY 2012 Letting Report 
May Letting Results

Letting Presentation Information
25 Projects (7 Local Let) 
$82 686 837$82,686,837

Award Data
18 Projects Advertised
17 Awarded
1 Deferred
1 Rejected

$83,512,111.19 
Low Bid Award AmountLow Bid Award Amount

Low Bid Award Amount includes the deferred and awarded projects.  Does 
not include Engineering and Inspection, Utilities, Liquid AC, Incentives, 
Consultant Design, Local Lets, LMIG and Rejected projects.

As of June 19, 2012

g , , j p j



FY 2013 Letting Report 
Number of Projects 

July 2012 Letting

1

4
4

Bridge Replacement with Added Capacity

Bridge Replacement with No Added Capacity

Major Widening

1
2

Other Enhancement

Reconstruction with Added Capacity

Restoration, Rehabilitation, & Resurfacing

Total = 19

1

1
5

Safety Improvements

Traffic Management/Traffic Engineering

Does not include Local Maintenance 
and Improvement Grant Projects (LMIG) As of June 19, 2012

Source TPro



FY 2013 Letting Report 
$ of Projects 

July 2012 Letting

$15,858,090 
$21,669,728.08

Bridge Replacement with Added Capacity

Bridge Replacement with No Added Capacity

Major Widening

$8,991,904 

Other Enhancement

Reconstruction with Added Capacity

Restoration, Rehabilitation, & Resurfacing

Safety ImprovementsTotal = $79,938,869

$4,599,226 

$1,117,629.10
$4,654,063.93

Traffic Management/Traffic Engineering
Total  $79,938,869 

Does not include Local Maintenance 
A f J 19 2012

$5,468,138.92$17,580,089.22

and Improvement Grant Projects (LMIG) As of June 19, 2012
Source TPro



FY 2013 Letting Report 

J l 2012 L t R ibilitJuly 2012 Let Responsibility

GDOT Let
Total = 19

A f J 19 2012As of June 19, 2012
Source TPro



GDOT Let Projects
July 2012 LettingJuly 2012 Letting























Proposed Revisions Proposed Revisions 
To The Construction Work Program

Toby Carr
Director of PlanningDirector of Planning

June 21, 2012



June 2012 CWP Revision
No Board Revisions



July 2012 CWP Revision
Additions to the Program – All Bridge Replacements
P.I. # 0011676, Ben Hill County, SR 11 at House Creek
P.I. # 0011677, Jackson County, SR 11 at Mulberry River Tributary, 
P.I. #0011678, Coffee County, SR 32 at 17 Mile River
P.I. #0011679, Coffee County, SR 32 at Otter Creek
P.I. #0011680, Coffee County,  SR 32 at Bear Creek
P I #0011681 C f d C t SR 22 t B il B hP.I. #0011681, Crawford County, SR 22 at Bailey Branch
P.I. #0011682, Dade County, I-24 at SR 299
P.I. #0011683, Decatur County, SR 253 at Spring Creek
P I #0011684 Fulton and Dekalb Counties SR 42 at NSP.I. #0011684, Fulton and Dekalb Counties, SR 42 at NS 
P.I. #0011685, Houston County, SR 247 at Big Indian Creek
P.I. #0011686, Murray County, SR 61 at CSX
P I #0011687 Stewart County SR 39 at Hannahatchee CreekP.I. #0011687, Stewart County, SR 39 at Hannahatchee Creek
P.I. #0011688, Ware County, SR 158 at Satilla River
P.I. #0011690, Henry County, Elliott Road at Walnut Creek
P.I. #0011691, Henry County, Blackhall Road at Rum Creek, y y,
P.I. #0011699, Richmond County, I-20 at SR 104


